2004-0022
INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF WATERWORKS)
ORDINANCE NO. 04-2-2
An ordinance to approve and authorize the
execution of Change Order No. 1 and final for
the Repair and Repainting of the Montz
Elevated Water Tower to decrease the
contract amount by $12,200.00 and to
increase the contract time by 21 calendar
days.
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:
SECTION . That Ordinance No. 03-2-1 adopted February 3, 2003, by
the St. Charles Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a
contract with Capitol Enterprises, Inc. for the Repair and Repainting of the Montz
Elevated Water Tower in the amount of $102,672.50.
SECTION II. That it is necessary to decrease the contract amount by
$12,200.00 and to increase to contract fime by 21 calendar days.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, THAT WE, THE MEMBERS OF THE
$T. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL, do hereby approve and authorize the
execution of Change Order No. One (1) and final for the Repair and Repainting
of the Montz Elevated Water Tower to decrease the contract amount by
$12,200.00 and to increase the contract time by 21 calendar days.
BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that the Parish President is hereby authorized to
execute this Change Order to the contract.
The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote

thereon was as follows:
YEAS:  MARINO, FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, RAMCHANDRAN, WALLS, BLACK,
DUHE, MINNICH
NAYS:  NONE
ABSENT: FABRE
And the ordinance was declared adopted this_2nd day of _ Feb. 2004,
to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

CHAIRMAN: Oé"_% MW
SECRETARY: M&M; RECGRDED IN THE ST. CHARLES DARISH
DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT:_{€inLisiien 3. 2004 CLERK OF COURT QERIGE

APPROVED: L DISAPPROVED: ON__ 2. 4.0

p ASENTRYNO. 29 /0 9%
: vty
oo rzsoen_ (52 el | MQBTGME/COI\IVEYA[\IGE/B 00K

RETD/SEGRETARY: _ shtlitecdiey o 0l
NG, 2
AT: G300 & .om rech y: @J 192 _ Fouo_ Gef




SECTION 00304
CHANGE ORDER

Order No. 1 (Final)

Date: December 8, 2003

Agreement Date: March 11, 2003

NAME OF PROJECT: Repair and Repainting of the Montz Elevated Water Tower

OWNER: 5t Charles Parish Depattinent of WaierWorks

CONTRACTOR: Capitol Enterprizes, Inc.

The following changes are hereby made 1o the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS
Justification: Final Adjustments to Contract Quantities (See Attached) and Contract Time

Change to CONTRACT PRICE $__ 12.200.00

Original CONTRACT PRICE § 102.672.50

Curreni CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER. §__102.672.50
The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be decreased by $ 12.200.00

The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be $.90.472.50

Change 1o CONTRACT TIME:
The CONTRACT TIME is increased by 21 calendar days.
The date for completion of all work was Qctober 6. 2003.

Requestod By I nens /EQ & POz

Capitol Enterpriscs, Inc. ¥ Contractor

Approvals By: /ﬂ@wﬂ / A %M_J'"

Shread-Kuyrkendall & Associates, Inc. - Engineer

Ol (D Ky un

5t, Charles Pariéi - Owner

END OF SECTION

00804-1




SCHEDULE OF PRICES

REPAIR AND REFAINTING OF THE MONTZ ELEVATED

WATER TOWER
DECREASES:
Item Description Qty. Unit Unit Price Amount
From: 16 Relocaion of Infrastructure tems LUMP LUMP § 10,000.00 $ 10,000.00
To: Relocaion of Infrastructure lems LUMP  LUMP § 2,200.00 § 2,200.00
TOTAL DECREASES:
DELETIONS:
Ttemn Description Oty. Unit  Unid Price Amount
From: 4 Filling of Pils < 1/2 the Tank Thik 4000 EA S 1.00 5§ 4,000.00
To: Filling of Pits < 1/2 the Tank Thk 0 EA ¥ 1.00 % -
From: 5  Filling of Pits > 1/2 the Tank Thk 200 EA § 200 $  400.00
To: Filling of Pits = 1/2 the Tank Thk 0 EA $ 2.00 % -
TOTAL DELETIONS:
DECREASES:
DELETIONS:
NET DECREASE:

Adjusted
Amount

$ (7,800.00)

$ (7,800.00)

Adjusted
Arnount

5 (4,000.00)

£ (400.00)

$ (4,400.00)

$ (7,800.00)
$ (4,400.00)

$ (12,200.00)




